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National organizers 

COUNTRY NAME & ADDRESS 

Argentina Ana Maria Garra 
Profesorado del Consejo Superior 
 de Educación Católica “Septimio  
Walsh” (CONSUDEC) 
Esmeralda 759 – Piso 4 – Ciudad 
Autónoma de Buenos Aires 
amgeduca@hotmail.com  

Austria Eszter Simonné-Dombóvári  
TU Vienna E120-6 
Department of Geodesy and Geoinformation 
Research Group Cartography 
Erzherzog-Johann-Platz 1/120-6 
A-1040 Wien 
Austria  
eszter@cartography.tuwien.ac.at  

Brazil  Nei Erling 
Sociedade Brasileira de Cartografia  
Av. Presidente Wilson 210/701, Castelo  
20030-021 Rio de Janeiro  
Brazil 
erling@terra.com.br  

Bulgaria  Rumiana Vatseva 
Associate Professor of Physical Geography and 
Landscape Studies  
National Institute of Geophysics, Geodesy and 
Geography of the Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
rvatseva@gmail.com  

Chile Marcela Riveros  
Instituto Geográfico Militar 
Nueva Santa Isabel 1640 
Santiago de Chile 
mriveros@igm.cl  

Croatia Assist. Prof. Dr. Ivka Kljajic 
University of Zagreb 
Faculty of Geodesy 
ikljajic@geof.hr  

Finland  Katariina Kosonen 
Member of Board, Cartographic Society of Finland 
Maaherrantie 8 B 24 
00710 Helsinki 
Finland 
katariina.kosonen@helsinki.fi  

Hungary  José Jesús Reyes Nunez 
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Eotvos Lorand University 
Dept. of Cartography and Geoinformatics 
Pazmany Peter setany 1/a. 
Budapest 1117 
Hungary 
jesus@map.elte.hu  

Lithuania  Kristina Gurjanovaite 
State Company “GIS-Centras” 
Sėlių str. 66, 
LT-08109 Vilnius 
kristina_gurjanovaite@yahoo.com 

New Zealand Michelle Cooper 
c/o Airways Corporation, P O Box 294, Wellington 
6140 
blue_shell@email.com  

Slovakia Monika Kopecka 
Department of Cartography and Geoinformatic 
Science 
Institute of Geography 
Štefánikova 49            
814 73 Bratislava  
Monika.Kopecka@savba.sk  

Spain Pilar Sánchez-Ortiz 
Instituto Geográfico  
Nacional 
General Ibañez Ibero, 3  
28003 Madrid 
psanchezortiz@fomento.es  

Sweden Amanda James 
Geological Survey of Sweden  
Box 670  
SE-751 26 Uppsala 

Amanda.James@sgu.se  

Turkey Necla Ulugtekin 
Istanbul Technical University 
Faculty of Civil Engineering 
Department of Geomatics 
34469 - Maslak/İSTANBUL 
ulugtek@itu.edu.tr 
 
Selman Cobanoglu 
Colonel,Eng.Bsc. 
Chief of Dept. of Cartography 
General Command of Mapping 

selman.cobanoglu@hgk.msb.gov.tr  

Ukraine Iryna Rudenko 
Editor in Chief, 
State Scientific and Production Enterprise 
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"Kartographia" 
54, Popudrenka Str., MSP-660, 
Kyiv-94, 02660, Ukraine 
tel +380-44 292 4033 
fax: + 380 44 468 53 14 

United Kingdom David Forrest PhD, FBCart.S  
Senior Lecturer  
School of Geographical & Earth Sciences  
University of Glasgow, Glasgow G12 8QQ  
Tel: 0141 330 5401 

David.Forrest@glasgow.ac.uk (non-Public)  

United States of America Robert Edsall PhD 
Associate Professor 
Geography and Earth Sciences 
Communications and Digital Media 
Carthage College 
Straz 232A 
redsall@carthage.edu  
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